STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 6235-AG08-0326-090

IN THE MATTER OF: )
Jeffery Catron ) F‘LED
5175 Warbler Way South ) ~
Carmel, Indiana 46033 ) JUN 0 4 2008
)
Respondent ) STATE OF INDIANA

DEPT. OF INSURANCE

Type of Agency Action: Enforcement

Agent License Number: 499711

FINAL ORDER AND APPROVAL

The Indiana Department of Insurance ("Department") and Jeffery Catron
("Respondent"), a licensed Indiana insurance agent holding license number 49971, signed
an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all issues involved in the action by the
Department regarding Respondent's license, and which has been submitted to the
Commissioner of Insurance (the "Commissioner") for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into
fairly and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the
parties. The Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry as if fully set forth

herein, and approves and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.




IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:
1. Respondent to pay a fine in the amount of two hundred and fifty dollars
($250.00). The fine will be due within thirty (30) days from the date of this

Final Order in this matter.

2. Respondent to comply with all aspects of the spirit and letter of Indiana

Insurance Code.

ORDERED this Y dayof__Jowme ,2008.
Jagie Atterholt', Commissioner
iagha Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Laura Willett

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street

Suite 300

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2787

Jeffery Catron
5175 Warbler Way South
Carmel, Indiana 46033
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COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
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Jeffery Catron )
5175 Warbler Way South )
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STATE OF INDIANA
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement DEPT. OF INSUR ANCE
Agent License Number: 499711
) AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is entered into by Laura A. Willett, Attorney for and on behalf of the

State of Indiana, Department of Insurance ("Department"), and Jeffrey Catron ("Respondent"),

an insurance agency licensed to do business in the State of Indiana, to resolve all matters in the

administrative action commenced by the Department under Enforcement Cause Number 6235-

AGO08-0326-090. This Agreed Entry is subject to the review and approval of James Atterholt,

Commissioner for the Indiana Department of Insurance;

WHEREAS, Respondent is an insurance agent licensed to do business in the State of

Indiana, holding License Number 499711; and

WHEREAS, the Department commenced an investigation of Respondent on October 10,

2007 after receiving a complaint regarding Respondent’s sales practices; and




WHEREAS, the Department commenced this proceeding on the basis that such practice
allegedly violated Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-, and § 27-1-15.6-4; and
WHEREAS, the Department and Respondent desire to resolve their differences and settle

the issues without the necessity of an administrative hearing.

IT IS THEREFORE NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1. The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter and the Respondent in
this administrative action.

2. This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the parties. Respondent voluntarily
and freely waives his right to a public hearing on this matter.

3. Respondent voluntarily and freely waives his right to petition for judicial review
of this Agreed Entry and the Commissioner's Final Order.

4. Respondent agrees to pay a fine in the amount of two hundred and fifty dollars
($250.00). The fine will be due within thirty (30) days from the date the Commissioner signs the
Final Order in this matter.

5. Respondent has agreed to, and has received, additional training from
Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company to help him better understand and comply with spirit and
letter of Indiana Insurance Code.

6. Respondent agrees to comply with all aspects of the spirit and letter of Indiana
Insurance Code.

7. The Department agrees to accept Respondent's compliance with the terms of this

Agreed Entry as full resolution of this matter.




8. Respondent is aware that failure to comply with any terms of this Agreed Entry

will result in the matter being set for hearing.

9. Respondent has carefully read this Agreed Entry and fully understands and

accepts its terms.
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KEESHA B, DILLON )
Boone County

My Commission Expires
dJune 28, 2014




STATE OF INd\auaq )
) ) SS:
COUNTY OF _¥oowac. )

Before me a Notary Public for Eoo@ < County, State of \MC;\ [JetNEN

personally appeared Jeffrey Catron, and being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the

facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true. Signed and sealed this 2% "hday of

Qiva\ 2008

Adhu & (N

Notary Public - Signature

Keesha B Diilon)
Notary Public - Printed

My Commission Expires: Svne Z‘b’, 200t

County of Residence:_ Y500v3C

Return executed originals to:

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
Enforcement Division, Suite 300

311 West Washington Street

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2787

317/233-4243 - telephone

317/232-5251 — facsimile




